
ROCKIN’ JOKERS CALENDAR 

FEBRUARY, 2009 

 
Wednesday, Feb. 4: Club - Main Hall 
Saturday, Feb. 7: CPSD Newer Dancer Hoedown at John Muir; 7:30 p.m. to 9:45 p.m. 
 Callers: Jim Osborne and Rich Reel 
Tuesday, Feb. 10: Dinner (6:30 p.m.) and Peninsula Banjo Band (7:00 p.m.) at Straw Hat Pizza 
 1535 Meridian Ave., San Jose, CA 95125; (408) 266-0216.  Please sign up! 
Wednesday, Feb. 11: Club – Front Hall 
Thursday, Feb. 12: Board Meeting at Camden Community Center, 3369 Union Ave., SJ; 7:30 p.m. 
Saturday, Feb. 14: Katydids Sweetheart Special at John Muir; February Visitation Dance 
 7:30 p.m. pre-rounds; 8:00-10:30 p.m. plus dancing 
 Caller: Randy Dibble; Cuer: John Flora 
Wednesday, Feb. 18: Club - Main Hall – Party Night: Valentine’s Day Theme 
Saturday, Feb. 21: Dancing at Sunnyview Retirement Community, 10:00 a.m. 
 22445 Cupertino Road, Cupertino – in the Community Center 
 Lunch following at Armidillo Willy’s, 10100 S. DeAnza Blvd, Cupertino 
Sunday, Feb. 22: Pioneer Squares of San Bruno Fund Raiser – Triple Treat! 
 The Elks Club, 920 Stonegate Dr., So. San Francisco; Call (510) 785-5701 
 1. Breakfast 9:30 a.m.-12:00 noon, $10 per person and includes dance 
 2. Square Dance 12:30 p.m.-3:00 p.m. $7 per person for dance only 
     Callers: Bob Elling, Dick Henschel, Wayne Janssen, George Knox, Roger Smith, Jim Wylie 

 3. “Second Chance” Shopping starts at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, Feb. 25: Club - Main Hall 

SAVE THE DATE 

March 6-8: Central CA Wing Ding, Sonora Fairgrounds; Callers: Jet Roberts, Bob Baier, Mike Kellogg 

 Information: www.squaredancefestivals.org/california/wingding.htm  
March 7: Sunnyvale Singles Spring Fling – Newer Dancer Hoedown (Sept. Level) 
 John Muir Middle School, 1260 Branham Lane, SJ; Caller: Eric Henerlau 
March 20-22: Bakersfield Fiesta at Kern County Fairgrounds; www.bakersfieldfiesta.com  
March 28: Sunnyvale Singles Hoedown with the Ghost Riders.  March Visitation Dance.  

 John Muir Middle School, 1260 Branham Lane, SJ; Caller: Eric Henerlau 
Saturday, April 4: Rockin’ Jokers’ Circus Circus Hoedown 
 Caller: Charlie Robinson;  Cuer: John Flora 
June 24-27:  National Square Dance Convention, Long Beach.         
 Register now: www.58nsdc.org  
 Contact the Vagabond Hotel direct for lodging. 
Wednesday, Aug. 19: Mid-Week Hoedown with Ken Ritucci at Rockin’ Jokers’ Wright Hall 
Saturday, October 17: Rockin’ Jokers’ HOooodown 
 ************************************* 
Sat., April 17, 2010: Rockin’ Jokers’ Circus Circus Hoedown 
Sat., Oct. 16, 2010: Rockin’ Jokers’ HOooodown 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
For Maps and Details:  www.rockinjokers.com 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
FEBRUARY  Duty Square #3:  Hinze, Blood, Faltersack, Grant, Lawrence, Malloy, Moualem 
MARCH  Duty Square #4:  Jones, Buranzon, Caywood, Kristensen, Maeder, Matolyak,  

Meltzer, Strong, Talanay 


